Installation, maintenance and
operating instructions
Neles Easyflow™
K series limit switches
KC and KS
©
 V
al

SERVICE / SPARE PART 	 7
EXPLODED VIEW	 8
TYPE CODE	 9
3IMO-611EN - Issue 5/2022
1.	 GENERAL
1.1	 INTRODUCTION
This instruction manual contains important information regarding the
installation, operation and maintenance of Neles Easyflow K series
limit switches. Please read these instructions carefully and save
them for future reference.
The manual can be changed or revised without any prior notice.
Any changes in product’s specification, structure, and/or any
components may not result immediate revised version of the
manual. The latest version of this document can be found from
neles.com/products at all times.
1.2	DEFINITIONS
The following definitions given here are used in this document
WARNING:
IF NOT OBSERVED, USER INCURS A HIGH RISK OF
SEVERE DAMAGE TO THE PRODUCT AND/OR INJURY
TO PERSONNEL.
CAUTION: If not observed, user may incur damage to the product
and/or injury to personnel.
NOTE: Advisory and information comments provided to assist
maintenance personnel and end users to carry out maintenance
procedures and to ensure safe usage of the device.
1.3	MARKINGS
The device has a title label plate attached to the cover. The label
plate markings identify e.g. Type code, ID-number, manufacturing
serial number, ambient temperature range and electrical ratings of
the switches of the device.
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Tamb. : - _ _°C to + _ _ °C,
         II 2 G Ex db IIC T _  Gb ;
         II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T _ _ °C Db
IECEx BAS09.0054X / Baseefa 09ATEX0126X
IF CABLE TEMPERATURE RISE IS 25 K - USE SUITABLE CABLE
WARNING: DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
CAUTION / WARNING: REFER TO MANUAL
NELES INDIA PRIVATE LTD. DOMBIVLI 421 204, INDIA
2460
CHECK
TYPE:  KSXXXXXXXXXX REV. XX  IP 6_
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Tamb. : - _ _°C to + _ _ °C,
 II 2 G Ex db IIC T _  Gb
IECEx BAS09.0054X / Baseefa 09ATEX0126X
IF CABLE TEMPERATURE RISE IS 25 K - USE SUITABLE CABLE
WARNING: DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
CAUTION / WARNING: REFER TO MANUAL
NELES INDIA PRIVATE LTD. DOMBIVLI 421 204, INDIA
2460
TYPE:  KSXXXXXXXXXX          REV. XX  IP 6_
CHECK
Figure 1.	 Examble of KS title label Atex / IEC ex Exd approved
Figure 2.	 KC title label
Manufacturing serial number format is TTYYWWNNNN, where:
TT	 = Device and factory sign
YY	 = Year of manufacturing WW	 = Week of manufacturing
NNNN	 = Consecutive number
Example: LI19140001 = Limit switch, year 2019, week 14,
consecutive number 1
1.4	CE MARKING
The limit switch meets the requirements of the European Directives
2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU and has been marked according to the
Directives.
1.5	SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
CAUTION: NO MECHANICAL REWORK ALLOWED BY
CUSTOMER!
MECHANICAL REWORK INCREASES THE RISK OF DEVICE

E
23IMO-611EN - Issue 5/2022
15.	TYPE CODE
Neles Easyflow - K SERIES LIMIT SWITCHES TYPE CODE
1. sign
KC
KS
PRODUCT GROUP
Compact enclosure, weather proof
Standard enclosure, Ex d capable
2. sign
2
3
4
Note
Not applicable with 1. sign KC
Not applicable with 9. sign EN Not
applicable with 1. sign KC
Not applicable with 9. sign EN
QUANTITY OF SWITCHES
2 switches
3 switches
4 switches
3. sign
A1
A3
D1
D2
F1
F2
Manufacturer
P&F
P&F
P&F
P&F
P&F
P&F
Model
NJ2-12GM-N
NBN4-12GM40-Z0
NJ2-V3-N
NBB3-V3-Z4
SJ3.5-N
NJ2-V3-N
INDCUTIVE PROXIMITY SWITCHES
Note
Cylidrical
Cylidrical
Flat
Flat
Slot
Slot
SWITCH TYPE
8V DC, 3mA, NC
10-60V DC, 100mA, NO
8 VDC, >3 mA ; <1 mA (NC)
8 VDC, >3 mA ; <1 mA (NC)
MECHANICAL MICRO SWITHCES
Manufacturer
Honeywell
Honeywell
Model
V15S05-CZ100A05-01
V15S05-CZ100A05-01
Note
SPDT
DPDT
Not applicable with 1. sign KC
Only applicable with 2. sign 2”
Electrical values
5 A, 125 OR 250 VAC,
100 mA, 48 VDC (NO/NC),
30 mA, 250 VDC (NO/NC)”
5 A, 125 OR 250 VAC,